from Deendayal Port Authority for “Excavation/ Cutting in Water Front Area at Roll-on/ Roll/off (Ro-
Ro) facilities for Handling Over Dimensional Cargo (ODC Cargo) at Bunder Basin”. The work order 
shall be executed over a period 4 months and is valued at ₹ 91,85,120/- inclusive of GST (Rupees 
Ninety-One Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand and One Hundred Twenty Only). 

Please find attached a copy of the Press Release with respect to same as “Annexure – A”. 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in "Annexure B" to this letter.

[...]

Whether Domestic or International Domestic 

6. Time Period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 
is to be executed 

The Contract is to be executed over a period 
of 4 months  

7. Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

The Contract is ₹ 91,85,120/- inclusive of 
GST (Rupees Ninety-One Lakhs Eighty-Five 
Thousand and One Hundred Twenty Only). 

8. Whether the promoter/ promoter group/ 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? 
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof 

Promoter/ Promoter group/ group companies 
have no interest in the entity that awarded